

Bazooka Raspberry Bubble Gum

Sugar, gum base, glucose syrup, flavouring, acids (citric acid, malic acid), humectant (glycerine), emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), colour (E133), antioxidant (BHT).

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Nutritional value per 100g

Energy 1505 KJ.

654 kcal

Fat 0.7g

Carbohydrates 86.9g

of which sugars 62.6g

Protein <0.1g

Salt <0.01g

Bazooka Tutti Fruitti Bubble Gum

Sugar, gum base, glucose syrup, flavouring, humectant (glycerine), acid (citric acid), colour (E163), emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), antioxidant (BHT).

Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1505 KJ.

654 kcal

Fat 0.7g

Carbohydrates 86.9g

of which sugars 62.6g

Protein <0.1g

Salt <0.01g

Black Jacks

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Colour (Vegetable Carbon), Hydrolysed Pea Protein, Acid (citric Acid), , Aniseed Oil, Acidity Regulator (Trisodium Citrate). **Choking**

Warning: Not suitable for children under 36 months.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1612 KJ / 380 kcal

Fat 3.7g

of which saturates 1.9g

Carbohydrates 86.3g

of which sugars 48.8g

Fibre 0g

Protein 0.3g

Salt 0.19g

Candy Whistles

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavouring, Colour: Anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1746.2 KJ / 411.5 kcal
Fat 3.4g
of which saturates 3.3g
Carbohydrates 93.9g
of which sugars 90.4g
Protein 0.0g
Salt 0.0g

Double Candy Lollies

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Acidity Regulator: Tartaric Acid; Cornflour, Magnesium Stearate, Flavourings, Anti-Caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1745 KJ / 411 kcal
Fat 3.5g
of which saturates 3.5g
Carbohydrates 93.4g
of which sugars 90.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g

Drumstick Lollies

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Flavourings, Emulsifier:Glycerol Mono Stearate; Colour: Anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1753 KJ / 3414 kcal
Fat 6.3g
of which saturates 4.2g
Carbohydrates 87.9g
of which sugars 87.9g
Protein 0.5g
Salt 0.1g

Fizzers

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1665 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 3.1g
of which saturates 3.1g
Carbohydrates 87.6g

of which sugars 85.6g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 2.1g

Giant Refresher Bar

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, palm kernel), Acidity Regulator: citric acid, Flavourings, Modified Starch, Anti-caking agent: Stearic Acid, Magnesium carbonate, Magnesium Stearate, Lysed Soya protein, Emulsifier: glycerol mono stearate; Colour: anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1736 KJ / 410 kcal
Fat 5.4g
of which saturates 3.6g
Carbohydrates 88.4g
of which sugars 65.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g
Sodium 0.1g

Love Hearts

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

Nutritional Values per 100g.

Energy 1664 KJ / 392 kcal
Fat 3.1g
of which saturates 3.1g
Carbohydrates 87.6g
of which sugars 85.5g
Sodium 0.8g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 2.1g

Parma Violets

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1742 KJ / 410 kcal
Fat 3.4g
of which saturates 3.4g
Carbohydrates 94.7g
of which sugars 93.5g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.1g

Refresher Chews

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1742 KJ / 411 kcal
Fat 5.5g of which saturates 3.8g
Carbohydrates 88.3g
of which sugars 87.8g
Protein 0.4g
Salt 0.1g

Traffic Light Lollies

Traffic Light Lolly Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acids: Citric Acid, Flavourings; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171.

Nutritional Values per 100g

Energy 1673 KJ / 394 kcal
Fat 0.0g
of which saturates 0.0g
Carbohydrates 97g
of which sugars 84g
Protein 0g
Salt 0.05g

Anglo Bubbly Gum

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colour: E129.
WARNING: E129 may have an adverse effect on the activity and attention in children.
May also contain **SOYA** and **MILK**

Allergy advice: For allergens please see ingredients listed in bold.

Nutritional Values Per 100g

Energy 1660 KJ. 397 kcal
Fat 0.7g
of which saturates 0.2g
Carbohydrates 96.3g
of which sugars 71.2g
Protein 0.1g
Salt 0.0g**